## ATTACHMENT N

NOTICE OF UCC-3 PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT RECORDING

Certified Mail No. 7022 3330 0001 7589 4732

FROM:

:Lenka: Koloma

c/o HC 69 Box 3029

Santa Margarita, California [93453]

without U.S.

TO:

Bruce J. Williams, acting as Chief Executive Officer

NewRez LLC

1100 Virginia Drive, Suite 125 Fort Washington, PA 19034

RE:

Loan Number 003 980 5114

Dated this 22nd day of May, 2023

## NOTICE OF UCC-3 PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT RECORDING

NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL IS NOTICE TO AGENT AND NOTICE TO AGENT IS NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL

Dear Bruce J. Williams,

Enclosed please find recorded UCC-3 Partial Assignment that was submitted to you via Registered Mail No. RE 393 369 584 US and received on May 12, 2023 at 10:06am to set off/terminate the above referenced loan number 0039805114 that has been recorded on California state, a republic, document recording number 0b746ca7.

Should this not suffice please have your legal or finance department prepare and provide the proper instrument to satisfy the transfer/exchange to terminate the mortgage. Absent this settlement there may be required an order to show cause why this accounting should not be completed and settled as intended, or in the alternative have the Treasurer of the United States prepare an International Bill of Exchange for my acceptance and "special deposit".

:Lenka: Koloma, Creditor/Principal/

Secured Party-Assignor

	de jure	Nevada	county	
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT		ornia rep		
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY		order on		
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	c/o: 2036 Nevada Ci	ty Highy	vay #28 [near: 9594	451
Lenka Koloma	Grass Valley (45), C			
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)			1 ,	
	- Recording Date: April	10, A.D	. 2023	
Lenka Koloma	Reference: 0bbb2			
c/o HC 69 BOX3029	Recording: e3fb4	5e1		
Santa Margarita, California [93453] - without U.S.				
		OC.	9	
	Recorded By:	رح يو		
			Seal	
		ACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a	or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names			
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME				
Williams	FIRST NAME Bruce	MIDDLE	IAME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	СПУ	J.	Incorne cons	
1100 Viriginia Drive, Suite 125	Fort Washington	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN   ADD'L INFO RE   1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		19034	US
ORGANIZATION	11. JUNISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	11g. OHGA	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	-
DEBTOR				NONE
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one of the control o	ebtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine	names		
NewRez LLC				
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE N	NAME	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1100 Virginia Drive, Suite 125	Fort Washington	PA	19034	US
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 29. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID#, if any	
371-54-2226 ORGANIZATION LLC	nationwide	1	000489798	NONE
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR	S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3h)			NONE
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	,			
OR - Wayner				
30. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	JAME	SUFFIX
Koloma	Lenka			
3c. MAILING ADDRESS  c/o HC 69 Box 3029	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	Santa Margarita	ca	[93453]usA	
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:				
The following Lien is herewith registered in TORT CLAIM L	IEN, Certified Mail number 7022 24	10 0000	2723 9849 supporte	ed by
Affidavits. Said lien is based upon 'Stipulation and Agreem Claimant's 'Private Administrative Process' (Notice of Liabil and received on November 11, 2022 whereupon Claim Del official court of record found with the Debtor. Upon failure a Debtor stipulated, agreed and confessed by silence, gener	ent' via silence by Debtor, wherein C	laim Dek	otor pursuant to Lier	า
and received on November 11, 2022 whereupon Claim Del	ity) as sent to Claim Debtor via Cert	ified Mail	No. 702204100000	064195104
official court of record found with the Debtor. Upon failure a	and refusal Claim Dehtor to rebut/res	ne Admir	nistrative Process' is	part of u
CONSTRUCTIVE FRAUD, CHAIN CONSPIRACY, THEFT	EXTORTION INVOLUNTARY SEL	RVITLIDE	and otherwise the	injury to the
secured Party. Claim Deptor became estopped of any defe	ense due to agreement stipulation a	nd confe	ssion as to acts of f	raud and
therein to facts as they operate in favor of Lien Claimant as PAGE	to injuries claimed as evidence in the	ne record	I. [CONTINUED ON	THE NEXT
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				5
				,
ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable] LESSEE/LESSOR CONS     Inis FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed (for record) (or recorded) in the REP	IGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BU	YER AG. LIEN	NON-UCCFILING
ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum lif applic		ionall	S) All Debtors Deb	otor 1 Debtor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA				-

NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR	(1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STA	ATEMENT				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	lewRez LLC					
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
Williams	Bruce	J.				
MISCELLANEOUS:						
		-				
			THE ABOVE	SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY
. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S	EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrevia	ate or combine names	3		
111a. OHGANIZATION'S NAME						
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAMI	E	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS		СПҮ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	D'L INFO RE 116. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	111. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	IZATION	11a. OR	ANIZATIONAL ID #. if a	nv
	GANIZATION BTOR					N
ADDITIONAL SECURI	ED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P	S NAME - insert only one name (	12a or 12b)			
124. OTGANIZATION STAME						
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAM	E	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS		СПҮ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
. This FINANCING STATEMENT	covers timber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descrip	tion:			
collateral, or is filed as a Description of real estate.	xture filing.	Debter electrical in t				
,		Debtor also failed in I was found/placed in I	DEFAULT on the	ne reco	ord and Lien Clair	mant under
his is 'Accounts Receiving Claimant and mayb	vable' and is private property of pe sold, exchanged, or otherwise	necessity herein exce agreement of the 'Cla	rises exclusive	e reme	dv under tacit pro	ocuration /
tilized to benefit of Lier	Claimant as remedy 'in law' or 'a	t commissioned by the	State of Califo	rnia a	s to any liability a	nd this Lien
iw', administrative, priv ettled or per settlemen	ate or otherwise and as may be tin full satisfaction and accord for	well as County of Ora	nge, as agent,	is als	o in agreement.	
djustment and closure	to matter by Debtor.		ATTAOTIVIE	141 Y]		
Name and address of a RECO	RD OWNER of above-described real estate					
(if Debtor does not have a recor	rd interest):					
						Decedent's Es
		17. Check only if applicable and				
				A STATE OF THE PARTY OF T	property held in trust or	Decedent's Es
		18. Check only if applicable and				
		Debior is a TRANSMITTING Filed in connection with a N		ransaelle	elear de arrighe — d	

## ATTACHMENT A

Lien Claimant/Creditor herein claims Tort Damages of a SUM CERTAIN \$7,682,500.00 (Seven Million Six Hundred Eighty Two Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars) in USD/Money of account – convertible to US Silver Dollar at par. Said Tort Claim Lien has perfected per 90 days (Billing Time Period) has lapsed without payment. Said Lien becomes an 'accounts receivable' and the accounts receivable becomes the private property of the Lien Claimant and all parties to this Tort Claim Lien agree that said claim converts to said accounts receivable and may be exchanged, traded, sold, assigned or otherwise to the benefit of the Lien Claimant.

Default and dishonor as established in the record, therefore the following is liened of the Debtor (and spouse – if any!); Any and all savings accounts, bank accounts, debit card accounts, personal and private property (land, real estate, buildings, cars, trucks, boats, airplanes and recreational vehicles); All jewelry, art work, collections; All personal judgments, stocks, bonds, insurance and certificate(s) of deposit(s), retirement accounts (State and Federal); All inheritance and intangible property; All accounts receivable; All co-partner assets, Federal Reserve Stock, and U.S. Bonds, and the signature of the Debtor.

All the above is liened in the SUM CERTAIN of SEVEN MILLION SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$7,682,500.00) USD, Amero Dollar, in FUNCTIONAL CURRENCY and/or in Money of Account and/or Silver at par value, until full accord and satisfaction has been given to the Secured Party in full or per settlement. PROPERTY EXCLUDED: wedding rings, family pictures, one vehicle, and basic clothing. This common-law lien, by agreement of the parties is valid for ninety nine (99) years or until satisfied.

This Lien is a Lien of Factor at Common Law.

					de jure	Nevad	a county		
						fornia re			
ICC	FINANCING	STATEME	NT AMENDMENT		Reco	order or	Land		
	V INSTRUCTIONS				c/o: 2036 Nevada C	ity High	way #28 [near: 1	95945]	
A. NAM	E & PHONE OF CO	NTACT AT FILE	R [optional]		Grass Valley (45), (	Californ	ia republic, u. S.	of A.	
	ka: Koloma; (9			**************************************					
B. SENI	D ACKNOWLEDGN	ENT TO: (Name	e and Address)	1	lecording Date: May	11, A.D	). 2023		
					leference: 0bbb				
	:Lenka: Kolo			1	Lecording: 0b74	6ca7	ALAGORISHIII		
	c/o HC 69 Bo		nia [near 93453]				~ <b>4</b>		
	without U.S.	rita, Camoi	ma [near >5455]		ecorded By:	ے کے	2		
	77 1011 0 110 0 110 1				recorded by.		Seal		
							The state of the s	Ser.	
					THE ABOVE SPA		R FILING OFFICE US S FINANCING STATEME		FNT is
1a. INITI	AL FINANCING STAT	EMENT FILE #				to b	be filed [for record] (or rec		
		estiveness of the Ei	nancing Statement identified above is t	terminated with re	spect to security interest(s) of the	STREET, STREET	AL ESTATE RECORDS.	nation Stateme	ent.
			Financing Statement identified above						
». Ц	ontinued for the additi	onal period provide	d by applicable law.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
4. A	ASSIGNMENT (full o	r partial): Give nar	me of assignee in item 7a or 7b and ad	dress of assignee	in item 7c; and also give name of	f assignor in	item 9.		
			); This Amendment affects Debt		ed Party of record. Check only g	one of these	two boxes.		
			d provide appropriate information in ite		ne: Give record name	MADD.	name: Complete item 7a or	7h and also ite	m 7c:
j j	n regards to changing th	e name/address of a	to the detailed instructions party.	to be deleted	in item 6a or 6b.	also	complete items 7e-7q (if app	licable).	11170,
processor	RENT RECORD INF								
-									
OR 6b.	INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFI)	X
	NGED (NEW) OR A		TON:						
	ORGANIZATION'S N.	AME							
OP	INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		IFIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFI	v
				THE THE		IVIIDOLL	1471VIL	30777	^
7c. MAII	LING ADDRESS			CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUN.	TRY
1100	Virginia Drive	, Suite 125		Fort Was	hington	PA	19034	USA	
7d. SEE	INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7f. JURISDICTIO	ON OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if an	ıy	
		DEBTOR	LLC	UNITED	STATES	0004	189798	Г	NONE
			E): check only one box.			Leader Constitution Constitution			THOME
Desc	ribe collateral del	eted or added	, or give entire restated collateral	description, or d	escribe collateral assigned.				
ASSI	IGNMET OF	CREDIT-in	consideration that the C	Creditor, Lei	nka Koloma, is estop <sub>l</sub>	ped from	n paying debts a	t law due	to
lack	of constitution	al money of	exchange in circulation,	on behalf o	of surety, LENKA KO	LOMA	(Ens legis/corne	rate entit	tw)
and t	inerem under	iecessity, Cr	reditor, Lenka Koloma, h	ierein tende	ers this Partial Assign	ment of	collateral via he	er Accoun	nts
Seve	nty Two Cents	) IISD/Mone	t \$122,161.79 (One Hund ey of Account/Credit bac	area Iwent	y Iwo Thousand One	Hundr	ed Sixty One Do	llars and	
Bruc	e J. Williams/	NewRez LL	C, 1100 Virginia Drive, S	Suite 125. Fo	ort Washington, Penn	sets as p sylvani	resented and ter	idered to	j
acco	unt number 00	39805114 by	y assignor Lenka Koloma	a to the assi	gnee, Bruce J. Willia	ms/New	Rez LLC CEO.	the assign	nor.
unde	er necessity ass	ign, transfer	r and set over to the assig	gnee the said	d credit as enumerate	ed above	e as sent to the as	ssignee vi	เล
USP	S Registered M	lail No. RE	393 369 584 US, via PS F	Form 3811 (	Green Card) by Thir	d Party	Douglas W. Hys	ell on bel	nalf
or Le	enka Koloma a	nd LENKA	KOLOMA. [SEE ATTA	CHMENT	AJ				
9. NAN	ME OF SECURED	PARTY OF REC	CORD AUTHORIZING THIS AME	NDMENT (name	of assignor if this is an Assignm	ant) If this i	c an Amandment outlesis	ad by a Daktar	r v de i e le
adds	collateral or adds the	authorizing Debtor,	or if this is a Termination authorized b	by a Debtor, check			s an Amendment authorize orizing this Amendment.	ed by a Debtor	wnich
9a	ORGANIZATION'S N	AME				-			
OR									
96	. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFI	X
	Koloma			Lenka	A				
	onal filer referi				~/.	/	111		
LO	MAIN TAMINDEL OF	J 70U 3114				an	11		

## **ATTACHMENT A**

Said mortgage, loan number 003 980 5114, is herein accepted for value and the Assignment is tendered for payment via substance/assets in the amount \$122,161.79 (One Hundred Twenty Two Thousand One Hundred Sixty One Dollars and Seventy Nine Cents). This Assignment as filed with the Commercial Chamber as accepted and verified by the assigned Recording Number e3fb45rl by California republic and this filing is to be recognized by any other State via Article 4 Section 1 of the U.S. Constitution as it operates upon so-called Union of States. i, :Lenka: Koloma, as the Creditor/Principal-Assignor do hereby and herein declare, consent and partially assign the foregoing collateral/asset in the amount of \$122,161.79 (One Hundred Twenty Two Thousand One Hundred Sixty One Dollars and Seventy Nine Cents) to the Assignee under necessity.

:Lenka: Koloma, Creditor/Principal/

Secured Party-Assignor

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt ☐ Insured Mail Restricted Delivery (over \$500) 5E74 P&27 LOOD DEEE 550Y 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) ☐ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ☐ Signature Confirmation Restricted Delivery Certified Mail®

Certified Mail Restricted Delivery

Collect on Delivery 9690 9402 7964 2305 2250 54 CE Signature Confirmation\*\* □ Priority Mail Express®
□ Registered Mail Restricted
□ Registered Mail Restricted
□ Pelivery
■ Delivery
■ Target State of the priority Mail Express® 3. Service Type

Adult Signature

Adult Signature Restricted Delivery D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 

If YES, enter delivery address below: 

If Yes 1. Article Addressed to: or on the front if space permits. I whom Mikest 3-9 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Received by (Printed, Name) C. Date of Delivery so that we can return the card to you. eesseabbA □ X gruppast & Print your name and address on the reverse In Agent Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

See Reverse for Instructions	PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047				
45091 AG 1	YOUNGER SIES AND				
	Sireet and Apt. No., or PO Box No.	7022			
Williams)	Sent To Bos ILC (Bruce )	'n			
9707/77/00	Z 1 . 24	E E			
02/55/5052	Postage \$0.63	<b>DEEE</b>			
55000	Adult Signature Restricted Delivery \$ #11, 00	1000			
Here	Return Receipt (electronic) \$ 11,4,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11				
Postmark	Hetnm Receipt (hardcopy)				
48	\$ Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)	75			
8900	Certified Mail Fee \$4,15	8			
300	Fort Mashinston, PA 19034				
For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com.					
	Domestic Mail Only	4732			
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT					
2	"S. Postal Service"				